506375372 11/30/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6422128

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
MOHAWK CARPET	, LLC			11/05/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:	ALADDI	ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION				
Street Address:	160 SO	160 SOUTH INDUSTRIAL BLVD.				
City:	CALHO	CALHOUN				
State/Country:	GEORG	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30701					
	EBS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number		7007852				
Fax Number:	vill be sent to	the event edduces first, if t				
	r, if provided ; 7 L m e: / 1	the e-mail address first; if the second seco	i ll be sent via L 00	sful, it will be sent IS Mail.		
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r, if provided; 7 u me: A 1 (t if that is unsuccessful, it w 7044441000 Isptomail@alston.com ALSTON AND BIRD LLP 01 SOUTH TRYON ST, #400	i ll be sent via L 00			
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r, if provided; 7 me: 4 1 C T NUMBER:	t if that is unsuccessful, it w 7044441000 Isptomail@alston.com ALSTON AND BIRD LLP 01 SOUTH TRYON ST, #400 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CARO	i ll be sent via L 00			
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	r, if provided; 7 me: 4 1 C T NUMBER:	t if that is unsuccessful, it w 7044441000 Isptomail@alston.com ALSTON AND BIRD LLP 01 SOUTH TRYON ST, #400 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CARO	i ll be sent via L 00			
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r, if provided; 7 me: 4 1 C T NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it w 7044441000 Isptomail@alston.com ALSTON AND BIRD LLP 01 SOUTH TRYON ST, #400 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CARO 019662/551752 JASON KEITH	i ll be sent via L 00			

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by MOHAWK CARPET, LLC, having its principal place of business at 160 South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, Georgia 30701, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property identified on the attached Schedule A, in and to all corresponding patents, patent applications, utility models, design registrations, other rights of exclusion, and/or inventors' certificates in every country or region worldwide, and in and to all inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Assigned Intellectual Property" on the attached Schedule A); and,

WHEREAS, ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, having its principal place of business at 160 South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, Georgia 30701, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property, together with every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from any of the Intellectual Property; and the right to pursue, collect, and retain in Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Assigned Intellectual Property assigned by this Assignment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the Assigned Intellectual Property, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this h day of A how he _____, 2018. **ASSIGNOR:**

MOHAWK CARPET, LC ₿y: Print Name: Title:

Page 2 of 4

Assignment Intellectual Property Between

MOHAWK CARPET, LLC and ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
US	12/108,875	4/24/2008	8,082,057	12/20/2011
US	10/376,298	3/3/2003	6,814,826	11/9/2004
US	10/378,683	3/5/2003	7,521,107	4/21/2009
US	09/063,377	4/21/1998	6,162,309	12/19/2000
US	09/986,058	11/7/2001	6,786,988	9/7/2004
US	09/311,639	5/14/1999	6,120,559	9/19/2000
US	09/662,113	9/14/2000	6,632,254	10/14/2003
US	09/639,307	8/16/2000	6,794,009	9/21/2004
US	10/789,945	2/27/2004	7,130,711	10/31/2006
US	11/375,185	3/14/2006	7,333,877	2/19/2008
US	09/097,841	6/15/1998	6,066,227	5/23/2000
US	10/453,788	6/4/2003	7,064,092	6/20/2006
US	11/142,495	6/2/2005	7,045,590	5/16/2006
US	11/564,692	11/29/2006	7,635,099	12/22/2009
US	12/544,758	8/20/2009	8,205,814	6/26/2012
US	13/491,280	6/7/2012	8,708,259	4/29/2014
US	12/364,419	2/2/2009	9,332,870	5/10/2016
US	13/274,025	10/14/2011	9,332,871	5/10/2016
US	11/619,075	1/2/2007	9,809,907	11/7/2017
US	29/490,435	5/9/2014	D781,693	3/21/2017
US	29/510,161	11/25/2014	D751,907	3/22/2016
US	29/510,186	11/25/2014	D754,543	4/26/2016
US	29/510,923	12/4/2014	D757,181	5/24/2016
US	29/502,797	9/19/2014	D747,126	1/12/2016
US	15/825,309	11/29/2017		
US	15/434,999	2/16/2017		
US	15/895,764	2/13/2018		
US	15/703,195	9/13/2017		
US	62/575,592	10/23/2017		
US	15/952,631	4/13/2018		
US	62/645,390	3/20/2018		
US	15/088,835	4/1/2016		
US	13/230,538	9/12/2011		

SCHEDULE A

.

US	15/708,616	9/19/2017	
US	14/796,543	7/10/2015	
US	15/469,025	3/24/2017	
US	15/598,705	5/18/2017	

.

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 054463 FRAME: 0258

.

RECORDED: 11/09/2028